

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AGENDA Commission Meeting – 11:00 AM Thursday, January 9, 2014 Commission Hearing Room 1333 H St NW 7th Floor East Tower Washington, DC 20005 (202) 626-5100

Disclaimer: The items reflected below are tentatively scheduled to appear on the Commission's Meeting on the date indicated above. The Commission may add or delete items to the planned Agenda if it is deemed necessary.

I. Formal Case Matters for Action:

- 1. Formal Case Nos. 813 and 988 Order regarding the District Department of the Environment's Fourth Quarter Fiscal Year 2013 Invoices for the Consumer Education Program and Utility Discount Program Administration.
- 2. Formal Case No. 988 Order regarding Verizon Washington, DC Inc.'s Request for Reimbursement from the District of Columbia Universal Service Trust Fund for the Third Quarter of 2013.
- 3. Formal Case No. 1017 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's 2014 Transmission Tariff.
- 4. Formal Case No. 1103 Order regarding the Office of the People's Counsel's Application for Reconsideration of Order No. 17317, or Alternatively, Motion for Additional Procedures.
- 5. Formal Case No. 1112 Order regarding the Office of the People's Counsel's Revised Motion for Extension of Time to File Comments.
- 6. Billing Error 04-2012 Order regarding the Commission's Investigation of Verizon Washington, DC Inc.'s Subscriber Line Charge and Access Recovery Charge Billing Error.
- 7. Formal Case No. 945 Order regarding the Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard Working Group's Proposed Tier I and Tier II Eligibility Matrices.

- 8. RPS 06-35, RPS 08-1 and Formal Case No. 945 Order regarding the Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority's Montgomery County Resource Recovery Facility and Southeastern Public Service Authority's Municipal Solid Waste Generation Facilities Certification as Renewable Energy Standards Generating Facilities.
- 9. RPS 13-360 and Formal Case No. 945 Order regarding Silicon Ranch Corporation's Application for Certification of Simon Solar Farm, LLC's Solar Energy Facility as a Renewable Energy Standards Generating Facility.

II. Announcements:

1. The next scheduled meeting is Thursday, January 23, 2014, 11:00 a.m.

III. Adjournment:

Reasonable accommodations will be made at Public Service Commission proceedings for qualified persons with disabilities, if requested 2 days in advance of the proceeding. (Dial 202-626-5150). For weather-related cancellations or postponements, dial 202-626-5100.